
DISTRICT TUTOR LIST, 2023-2024

Grade Level Teacher First Name Teacher Last Name Subject(s) Phone Number Email School location

All Grades Migena Alikaj K-9 math, reading, English

586-524-0720      586-

723-3440 malikaj@cvs.k12.mi.us Dakota-9

All Grades Tammy Scott K-10 Math 810-523-3800 Tscott@cvs.k12.mi.us DHS

Elementary Only Melanie Allen 1st & 3rd Reading & Math 586-723-5472 mallen@cvs.k12.mi.us Erie

Elementary Only Kristina Flemming K-5 All Subjects - kflemming@cvs.k12.mi.us Erie

Elementary Only Tracy Kahnt K-5 All Subjects 586-746-4845 tkahnt@cvs.k12.mi.us Fox

Elementary Only Dr. Heather Bochenek K-5 All Subjects 586-723-5680 hbochenek@cvs.k12.mi.us Fox

Elementary Only Sharon Fletcher K-3 All Subjects 586-723-6852 sfletcher@cvs.k12.mi.us Shawnee

Elementary Only Bridgette Berry K-5 All Subjects 586-723-6270 bberry@cvs.k12.mi.us Mohawk

Elementary Only Carrie Semlow 2nd-5th, Math only 248-303-0599 csemlow@cvs.k12.mi.us Cherokee

Elementary & Middle 

School
Dyana Bates K-8 ELA, K-3 Math and Special Ed 586-723-5259 dbates@cvs.k12.mi.us Clinton Valley

Elementary & Middle 

School
Heather DePoorter

2nd-10th Math & Science, 4-10 Reading 

Comprehension
248-840-2992 hmdepoorter@gmail.com Wyandot

Elementary & Middle 

School
Jennifer Shalayko K-8

th
 All Subjects (does not tutor in building) 586-723-3850 jshalayko@cvs.k12.mi.us Iroquois

Elementary & Middle 

School
Brittany Brunson

K-5 All Subjects, 6th-8th English, Social 

Studies and organizational help.                      
586-723-3826 bbrunson@cvs.k12.mi.us Iroquois

Elementary & Middle 

School
Crystal Valls K-7, All Subjects 586-723-4042 cvalls@cvs.k12.mi.us Seneca

Middle School Only Jill O'Neill 6-8 English & Math 586-723-3824 joneill@cvs.k12.mi.us Iroquois

Middle & High School Karen Ellert 7-9 Math 586-723-3810  kellert@cvs.k12.mi.us Iroquois

Middle & High School Katie Englar 6-12 Math 586-482-0119 kenglar@cvs.k12.mi.us DHS

Middle & High School Don Preiss 10-12 Math - Pre-Calc, Calculus 586-623-0034 dpreiss@cvs.k12.mi.us CVHS

Middle & High School Ken Osaer 7
th

 – Algebra 2 586-723-3205 kosaer@cvs.k12.mi.us CVHS

Middle & High School Ruth Moore 7
th

 Math, Algebra 2, Chemistry 586-291-7421 rmoore@cvs.k12.mi.us CVHS

Middle & High School Taylor Battaglia Math/Algebra 1 & 2 586-808-2529 tbattaglia@oakland.edu Student Teacher

High School Corey Smith 9-12 Algebra 2, Pre-Calc 586-489-1397 csmith@cvs.k12.mi.us CVHS

High School Amy Bourgeois French 248-506-1510 abourgeois@cvs.k12.mi.us CVHS

High School Meghan Siler
Algebra 1, Geometry, Algebra 2, Social 

Studies, Science and Special Ed
586-723-2907 msiler@cvs.k12.mi.us Dakota HS

High School Joe Grzywacz 8
th

-12
th

 Math 586-723-2617 jgrzywacz@cvs.k12.mi.us CVHS
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